

ONALASKA WATER & GAS

P.O. BOX 2463, Onalaska, Texas 77360 Phone 936-646-5393 Fax 936-646-2720 Info@OnalaskaWaterAndGas.com

Possible Quorum September 20, 2022, at 3:00pm

Notice is hereby given that Onalaska Water & Gas Supply will hold a meeting to informally read the Request for Qualifications labeled "Qualifications for Groundwater System Improvements" that have met the required 3:00pm deadline on Tuesday, September 20, 2022, at 3:00 PM at the Onalaska Water & Gas Supply Corporations office located at 1598 FM 3459, Onalaska, TX 77360.

Request for Qualifications labeled "Qualifications for Groundwater System Improvements" that have been informally read will be formally read into the minutes at the regularly scheduled Board Meeting on Tuesday, September 20, 2022, at 4:00 PM at the Onalaska Water & Gas Supply Corporation office located at 1598 FM 3459, Onalaska, TX 77360.

Dated this 16th day of September 2022.

Paul Laverty, President
Onalaska Water and Gas Supply